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y01™ 2025 RELEASEUNDERTHEPRESIDENTJOHNF-KENEDY ASSASSINATION RECO^

Office of Origin;
Report Hade At:

Subjcc
■ftaiyci^

WWW—- —---- —------  T
I 23 February j

T«»^ii 9 4
c

Classification'; 
Reference'

fllXKI® ®®'»ffl

“—:—>T?twr«---------------- -— ----- :—-___ - ' - >
'Report TKIJ59O dated 13 <M. K^ entitled KgS'^rKff)

As requested by l«wdag> the ftSlorla? '’as furnised by tw ssaiira of Air 
Ground forces Resources and TeeiaioAl Staff.

The first source, M/Sgt. Harry Fines states that Neutasnn’s first n«se is 
'/TiviASV .Ha oae bom and eSitettel in ’-MW- RFTH'^ . frequently b^^
the typo Of education he rtwirM wdtir the ®«raahj and also the methods ''' 
of instructions. S^. irk-^ said thetK’HA'W was a wclsstle. cl th the ATO 
prior to entering the n.F. iny^ Due to his wot* with the ivy, mshhuwh ia 
a albas friend of General'C^^n?, Re is a quiet fsllo# and very s?ldon 
•liters into aarat anti oh., W is bald die to typhus. -

The second wee, Hr. J A'tiS*s'S, wo:T'r. states that s:-^ »s exiled fr® 
■lernany and has been in china fur a 'ong tine, prior to Joining ths ATO, he 
oas an engineer. According to hr, "^taT-, Keuasnn novar wpressed any 
political sentinents. He is a quiet fell os and seldsxi engages anyone in 
conversation. This source also states that he never heard ^easann nertian 
his faally relations.

nvtEVETAryn tot;

At Kunsaing,. This case is considered to be elos d at T«einnj. The ’Cursing 
office nay obtain further inforation flw other fellcs •oldlfia of the Air 
Ground Forces Resource and T chritcal Staff.

.Distributions ^

y2 - WasAii^ton, p.C.
1 - Ja>ro
1 - net. 202
2 - Quisling
1 - yeelyang



m- • ^^l FOR MAEDAtilHY ^EViEW PE CkVSSf FLED ^ „i;r 
^ISiVDX OF THE lMTl<Wir7^ AND WlCRklSEnVfClSD

Da te of Request

Name of Deposiloryr _^ .*!W!2L<ilW^

• Addrcss: _ 380 TRAPELO ROAD_

' WALTi i/J4~~i4A' 02154 < V:

Phone h 617- 223-7^*^_

.1 hereby request mandatory review of classified 
material (see attached list) In the records/document collect! 
of ;

. - , Hatiqnal_Security Files
^record ^ roup or collection)

in accordance with the provisions of Executive Order 11652, 
Section 5 (c).

Name of Requestor: Richard D. hahoney

Address 11019 S. Mill Ave.

Terape, Ariz. 35282 '

Phone S‘
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/ UNITCO.STATES OF AFRICA ^

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
S'aiioiid! Aichiv-:> anti/ifciirds Servite

Wcikinp\'n:,DC 20403

1.1 II v/ * / 4 Ci K4
i;LK-76-2tO

APR I 3 STS ,

Mr. Geno F. yijson' .' ^iM'^
Inf.’rmatioji.' sr.a ;Privaqj" Coordinator 
Central Int-aliigrhco Agency 
Warhington, DC 20505

E-76-124

Dear Mr. ttLlson

Under the provisions of Section 5(C), Executive Order 11652, ;a researcher 
has requested the mandatory classification review cf the .enclosed, document (s) 
from the holdings of one of the Presidential libraries. Enclosed are copies 

.of. the reseafchec' si request and a' document list. The identification of the 
library file vhiclv contains the document(s) is given In the docuneht itst, 

-If there is any question concerning this request, do not hesitate th contact
'. ua* ; .. ■

Please review the .document(s) ahd-lf they inay be declassified, mark them , - 
appropriately. If a document should.remain classified in the interest of 

. national^ security, please provide usi with the applicable exemption category 
iron Section 5(B) of the Executive Order and with a date or event when: 
automatic declassification wy be accomplished. We would appreciate return 
of . the document copies with- your' response.

Director
Records Declassification Division

Enclosures

UNCLASSIFIED UPON REMOVAL OF ENCLOSURES

Keep Freedom ia Tour Future With US. Savings Bonds

i I 
I 
i 
5 
i

I 
i

fl 
I 
J



26 January 1977

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chairman, Information Review Committee

ATTENTION : Mr. H. G. Bean, Assistant for Information 

SUBJECT : E.O. 116S2--Richard D. Mahoney (E 76-124) 

REFERENCES : A. Initial Request dated 8 January 1976.
GSA Referral Letter w/att. dated 
19 April 1976.
IPS Reply dated26July 1976.

D.Appeal Letter dated 15 August 1976.

.1; Summary of Recommendations: Sustain the initial 
determination to deny the document in toto under provision 
5(B)(2) d f E.O. 11652, a s amended. Add p rov is i Oh 5 ( B)(5).

2* Background:

a. On 8 January 1976, Mr. Richard D. Mahoney 
requested a mandatory review of two classified CIA 
documents under provisions of Executive Order 11652 
Section 5(C). The documents were in .custody of 

‘ the National Archives and Records Service (NARS) 
in the John F. Kennedy Library.

- b. On 19 April 1976, the NARS referred Mr. 
Mahoney’s request with copies of the documents to 
CIA. The Agency was asked to review the documents. 
If declassified, they were to be marked appropriately.

E2 IMPDET
CL BY 012170

SECREI
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If they remained classified, the Agency was 
, requested to cite the applicable exemption 
■'<7ca'te^ of the E.O. and

ai'date w declassification may be
accomplished., They requested that .the copies 
of the.documents be returned with the Agency’s 
response. ■ -

c. On 26 July 1976, IPS wrote to the 
KARS and returned copies of the documents. 
Both documents were found to require continued classi­
fication under P.O. 11652 Section 5(B)•- However, a 
sanitized version^!-,Itia?*l was found possible

. and "was enclosed. . • NARS could advise requester 
of his right to appeal directly to CIA.

d. On IS August 1976, Mr. Mahoney wrote 
to the, CIAand appealed the decision to with­
hold from declassification Item *2 of his 
request. ■ ■ ■ ' *

3. . Rcctetndat4m __

a. Tab R-2 contains TDCSPB 3/657 ,S51 dated
12 November 1963. During the initial review, the 
document was denied in toto to requester, under 
prpvision 5(R)(2) of E.G. 11652, as amended The 2 
document is based oh<ACL-1832 dated 10 November 
1963. I recommend that the initial determination 
to deny the document to the. requester in toto 
under provision 5(B)(2) of E.O. 11652, as amended, 
he sustained and that provision 5(F)(5) of 6.0. 
11652 now be applied, the information is from 
a, sensitive source with unique access to a poli­
tical leader. If released, the information could 
cause embarrassment to the United States Govern­
ment and exacerbate relations with a friendly 
foreign government.

b. During the DDO appeals review, a classifi­
cation review was conducted. The document is 
properly classified and properly marked in accordance 
with the provisions of E.O. 11652, as amended. 
Due to,the sensitivity of the subject matter, a 
meaningful sanitization cannot be made.

CONFIDENTIAL When 
Dria hcd From

• AlbchmcnlS
SECRET
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4. OGC has riot yet concurred in these 
recor.nenda t Ions.

Loui Dube' j 
DDO Appeal s- Of f icer

Attachments: 
Tab'A “References A-D 
Tab B - TDCSDB 3/657,851

■ ; COORDINATION 

C/AF/PLANS

PATE

^S^y^

CONFIDENTIAL When
Detached From 
Attachments
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Th^nk you for your out ^l-i*'ratio;:. 7 ?o-y: .'‘•.r<ar<’ to 
hearing fro?: you.
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GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
f.'atior.dl Atrhivsand R(cordtScrvict

Waff;in[H>nt DC 20403

<ar i o hz3 . -

Tn reply refer to: 
MK-76-121

Mr. Gene F. Wilson
Infon'at ion and Privacy Coordinator.
Central Intel 1 i^'.nce Agency
Wasliirgton, DC 20505

E 76-150

• Dear Mr. Wilson:.

Under the provisions of Section 5(C), Executive Order 11652, a researcher 
has requested the mandatory classification review of the enclosed <!ocuaent(s) 
from i he holdings of one of the Presfdoitl.il libraries. Enclosed are copies 
of the researcher’s request and a document list. The Identification of the 
library file '.Itfch contains the documents) is given in the document list. 
Tf there la any question concerning this request, do not hesitate to contact 
us.

Plea-c i'.>./(e; the '':;““?;:::(::) . ••.>! If the/ u.ay be declassified, mark them . 
appropriately. tf a document d'.obld v<m:afn classified tn tha interest of
national security, please provide its with the applicable exemption category 
from Section 5(iJ) of the Executive order and with a date or event when.
automatic, declassification may he accomplished. Ue would appreciate return
of the docnir.ent copies with your response,

EDViN A. THOMPSON 
Director
Kceocds Declassification Division

Enclosures

<- U. A.: < 'Al. . i;
t'^kVSSTI.'JED^Ur^. RZ'yVAJ. nf Kb'ChO-ai-iES



^tinr of tbd hatio.'-Ml ai’chivk:.; A;:i) i’}:cfuir; :;E;<yi^

• Date of Kntpe’jt/

^c/d'M}yi>«>Mtoty:'_fjoM , ■

.• Mdixss: .^^^j^P,•:(.<) POAii ^

. K^CiUM, J?A JJ2154

rhonc J: J?O?)r^._ V

I hereby «;>?<iuestjra>iu1atoiy. review of cl asci find .
Serial (.sec ;’I Inched list) in the 'rccord.o/tiocu^cnt collections'

KATUXIAC S^CUitiiT FILSS •
(j'..coid /iinup or col lection) '

;-ccoc:! ?:;ce with the provision!; of Kxccut Ive Otdcr 116^/?, < 
Mon ^ (c). ‘

?fe;ne ijf-'R.C'iUe.stor: ilieherd Doyle Kcshoocy

’ /Kfdrc:;s: .....Jl^?/ ^L^M^- 

Tempc^ 'Arizona 85282

Phone



secret

TOP SECRET ' ___________

Uirnu'Aed (but 
possibly classified) _

Total - Cl ass i f icd

Unclassi fied AltaClwnls _
(fox* information only) * “ ' " "

. \ cinsstr

:te___ ___ . ncscri._pt.fbn .(blenti £i^Ri!’)..^!,?.j ;<: t) ^ Payj -̂ • tibn -" ~

>71.3/63 EC No. 00.609/638: "Sijjnfftcsjico of 7 3
FEC-Afyican Association A^rcen&nt"

•/:,’/'3 ^"NS 09-3/6^6,7.10: ’ "Subject: Go:.'vjnts 6 ■ S
6? IV nHih O.'Ctci nls on'French Activities 
in iJJ.yek Africa”

t^’j/oS OCT No. 2375’763: "Subject: African .5 G '
Reset ions Co US Positions in Security
Council Debates on Portuguese Territories 
and South Africa'’

; for archivist: Documents fron NSF:CO:ACrica,'8/63-XL/53, Eox 3
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MEMORANDUM 1:OR: Chainnan, Infor.eaI i oh R \ jew CnrMi t1 co

ATTENTION : Mr. IL (L Bear:, A;.-, i st .ml lor 4iilo!!s:l ion

SUBJECT : Executive Order' 11652 Appeal - * ,
Richard hoyle Mahoney (E 76 150)

REFERENCE : A. Initial Request froa NARS dated 
Id May 1976 with attncrmunls. 

T>. IPS Reply to KARS dated 21 June 
1976.

C. Appeal Letter, 27 September 1976.

I. Surnmaiyof "ccivv"''n.iu t i <>>r.: Sustain the initial 
determination io deny in toto T'OCd'l’i ■ .i/OSo , 74 9, an 
intelligence report originated by Paris St::t ran dated 
19 September 1903 under txt-tuprion 5(B)(2) of Executive 
Order (l:.O.) HESZ, and add the claim of 5(B) (5) of 
P.O. 1101.2.

2. Background: :

a. Richard Boyle Mahoney, a iseabri nf the public 
who is identified a:; a resen . hr r , initiate'! on
8 January 1.976 through the John l;. Keim d;. l.ibrary 
a mandatory review of TlifSiila.i/iiSh.'MO jin accordance 
with the provision:-; of P.O. IKirl, Section 5(C).
The request for- review was frn warded to: H’S via the 
Motional Archives and Record?. Service (NAilS) on 
1(1 May 1976. - ' i

b. JI’S responded to R'Al’S on 2 4 dune ls’76. 
AnoiHI other thingr., fiA denied in to to liiCSHB- 
3/656,74 0, wiii ch was Iter, 9a on the WsS request,-ou 
the ground of Section 5(B)(2) of ISO. 11:652. Thu

' 1:2 IMidET
i Cl. BY 612)711
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reply stated that the document had to remain 
classified ^ in order to protect
intelligence sources and methods, and stated 
that release of segrcgable portions was not 

’ feasible. This was based upon a classification 
; review by a knowledgeable officer with experience

in French-African affairs, dated 24 May 1976.

’ c. Mr.iRichard Doyle Mahoney appealed this 
S determination directly to IPS in a letter dated

22 September 1976. ; He specifically asked if 
it would not be possible to release a sanitized 
version of the document without jeopardizing 
national security.

5. Recommendations:

a. See the Appeals Review Forms for specific 
detailed-reconmendations.

• b. A second classification review was requested 
by DUO/1SS/1’ICG. The second ieview was conducted

-on TDCSDB-5/656,740 on 22 December 1976 by Europe 
Division, which decided to retain the classification 
at Secret in accordance with E.O. 11652. Europe 
Division determined' after review that there were 
foreign policy and liaison sensitivities which 
precluded downgrading TDCSDB-3/656,740, or 
sterilizing the document and releasing portions 
thereof, at this time. Specifically the report 
describes in a critical and subjective way various 
French •■governmental entities and French personalities 
living and dead. Che knowledge by the current 
French government that this particular information, 
or general information of this same type, had been 
circulated at high levels of the U.S. government 
would be detrir.ieht.nl to current U.S./French foreign 
relations. Further, one of the individuals 
mentioned is a former French intelligence operative 
and cabinet officer. Relations with the French ' 
liaison services are presently reasonably good, 
and disclosure of information of this sort would 
undoubtedly have a detrimental effect on future U.S. 
relations with French liaison services, as well as a 
probable spill-over effect on U.S./French foreign 
relations.

CONHUEnnAL When 
'H?, htd Freni
.Vdidi men's
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: . . • . C. iliirpe Division (let er:-i i n' t1 that it «:>s
also' liru":,ny to protect solutes ; nd ■ ki< I ;<>'■!s;

J The ssU'Ci is 4Ufrrnt1y acltv- , ’i.i.l acces : to
. ■ iul'ore.’it iuit iii the ilui'.6ae;:(: al.cw'i ike l;. c-)< e
, . seco r i t y s.-rr i re w. sufficient!. I isitc.l : r>'!t
i cut rent disclosure of tli.it i ii f<;, i .^ a |J on ia;r’.J
U in fact he lil.cly Io point tin; fin;’.?)' o I su ;p i. i wi.
1 - til a relatively s;wll group, o' p" t oii t i;: 1 •ources,
! ' one of vIim is source. Isiilnre to prut'u t
F !. . ; this source won Id in turn jeopardise. C; A relations
i 1 ■ with current a»<l loturc sources.

' 1 <1. The iiuders i yned appeals and 1 i < i :;:1 • i on
: Officer aprecs with this position. .

i . « 4. Mr. I.every of OGC has not yet concurred in
. these rccommendations.

' . Mac I: li. Aoed, Jr.
. l.)i>0 Appe I :'■ Off! ee t'

A< i aebiaen t s :
’lab A = References A-f
Tab B * full Test of TBCSIMi. 5/5S6.7 id

COORDINATION:

EUR/EXO LlJi'^^-*^ LU.^^^r-^

DATE



S >?l^w 22, I97S

Li brutlM ftiyiw Ccsultoi 
c/a Cws Fo i.Hson * 
Tiifi'nwtbn and Privacy CaoWUutor 
Central M'Ulj.'hM A-p'>V 
Kwhlijta#, D.C, 20505

Pair Lnfis.i'.Vin Ravlax Cv«llt<'»t

los4v-^l 
e 76*750

Ikbe tlvi proyiuloiiJ of Pocuti’.'! Cni^r 
appeal Jha OTA’a do eta ion to o;mpi; doevaant 
thereof ihcn KiInj ikcUs.ilftodf Wi^ -74 -

U'>5?, I wild Ilka b 
•h or .vy wf its portions

As IM A^.oiay ha3 dona with sons wny of iy doohisj if!cation 
requests, hoitid it not bo p»stob to r.'bjso a s.iiltloi version of tha 
dociMnt UltM.it jijpArd j'.ti' national security?

1. look forward to rocoivlnj your reply and th ink you .for your 
cyvild oration of this and previous ,\ponls,

Waltha*, Kus. 02154
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®Ir6bW

■ -V'’^ AttarViBsip^^

Chiaf, 6t. LculaOTfice

Jtantavretaa - Contributions to Atarlcaa YoluoteuraOrghni&atlan 
Council •

r as^^i^a 
- ,'!+. fa of the Iat«ra&l Revenue ’ ~ v J

6«rvle« 4n4 anuncleored coatactwf thlj office,, eskod w fcr any ; v^ 
inforsation we sight have on thwAmer.'.can Volunteers Organization Council -

. . and, specifically, any inforcatiouwecilght bavin concerning Ita fepatotlon, . ; ^
,YiboM; fifieei^^ by e» inquiry from John^Meyrthos, (>

15 ih^r O^oj Clnyt«/?Mi^^^ fit. Louis easily rairifacturer ^'^^f^
' '.’■rtthA'affiew'-at:'^ '.'MavraitOB-ib of Greek '

extractionand la o^ uocleared and inactive source cf thia off Leo.

8, Mavrakosbaa orpare'itlytweii asked to contribute chart table 
dcnatlona to tlio Aacrican Volunteers Qig^uiiailou C&tail, which in turn 
distHi^&O'ifunda in,Greece Jtor.^ kevratoa attewpLoi to

■ It^to'tta/adii^a^^^^ Volunteers Organization Council, which
\ he had beep told was in Kev York, vittart any auccees. Be thereupon phoned 

the 6t. &uid Internal Enonua office about the mutter.

3. Bluco thia exercise resembles an Agency fuxuiing ijporatloa we 
. checked our flles iraellately for correapondonce oa the rflbjsct but found 

none. It ia. also coacelvablo that tLZe say be a DD/P eviration that did 
not pons through cur bands. Can.you cheek on the wet bar)



31Docember 197$

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Information and Privacy Staff

SUBJECT

REFERENCE

: Elaine Fuller

: F75-4O57

The FBI forwarded for our review two documents entitled 
‘’Cuban Travel Machine Listings." Release of these documents 
Is denied under (b)(1)(b), (b)(1)(a) and (b)(6), FOIA, 
(CSCIV316Z0269bW undated and CSCI-316/00S1S dated April 1971.)

Charles A. Briggs 
Chief/ Services S taff

Fl IMPDET 
CL BY 001217(



14-00000-

WifiiW: tarnal lj$B^

4 November 197$

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, In formation and Privacy Staff

SUBJECT: Elaine Fuller

REFERENCE: Request No. 75-4057

this Directorate does maintain an official file on 
Subject. A review of this file and other records of this 
Directorate reveal the following information identifiable 
with requester.

a. Seven documents originating with the FBI. 
Please forward these document descriptions to the 
FBI so they can correspond directly with the requester.

(1) . Subject: Vencercmos Brigade 
Date: 7 January 1970 
Origin of Report: Washington, D.C.. 
No Bureau File Number or Field File 

Number provided.

(2) . Subject: Marian Elaine Fuller 
Date: 10 June 1970 
Origin: Washington, D.C. 
No Bureau File Number of Field File 

Number provided.

(3) . Subject: Committee of Returned Volunteers 
Date: 12 June 1970 
Origin: New York City 
File Number: 100-447724

(4) . Subject:. Marian Elaine Fuller 
Date: 30 September 1970 
Origin: Washington, D.C.
No Bureau File Number or Field File 

Number provided.

(5) . Subject: Marian Elaine Fuller 
Date: 27 April 1971 
Origin: Washington, D.C.

‘ File Number: 100-47256

iHiiishfe - tonal fe p-,



Olfift-ttlHl iSlt;

(6) . Subject: Marian Elaine Fuller 
Pate: 30 June 19'2 
Origin:. Washington, R.C.
File Number: 100-47256

(7) . Subject: Marian Elaine Fuller 
Date: 12 October 1972

, . Origin: Washington, D.C.
No Bureau File Number or Field File 

Number provided.

b. One INS report entitled "Sugar Cane Cutters 
Returning from Cuba1,?' dated 29 April 1970, origiriating ­
inPortland, Maine. A copy of tjhis document is 
attached 'for. referral to the Immigration and Naturali­
zation Service so they can correspond directly, with 
the requester.

c. Three documents originating with this Agency, 
of which, sanitized versions are attached. Further 
descriptions are as follows:

(1) . Name Trace Request dated 12 November 
1968, exempt per (b)(3) (a)(sources and methods), 
(b)(6)(privacy) and. (b) (1)(properly classified) of 
the Freedom of Information Act, as amended.

(2) . Memorandum dated 21 November 1968, 
exempt per (b)(3)(b)(CIA Act of 1949) and (b)(1) 
(properly classified) of the Freedom of Information 
Act, as amended.

(3) . Cable dated 20 February 1970, exempt 
per (b)(3)(b)(CIA Act of 1949) and (b)(1)(properly 
classified) of the Freedom of Information Act, 
as amended.

Charles A. Briggs 
Chief, Services Staff

i

Administrative -litaal Use Only



J'JLii 7 27^*15 22 July, 1975 .

4401 Pine S’.
Philadelphia, Pa. 19104

Hebert S. Young f.' p' >
Coordinator, Freedom of Informatics Act
CIA ■ ■ - ■ < • . .
Washington, D. C. 20505 - IRS 75-4057

Dear Robert Young

l am writing pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, % U.S.C. Sec. 552, et seq. 
to request that you provide me with ary and all records, documents, memoranda, 
letters and any information of any type or kind and in any forni concerning me that is 
on file,- in the possession of, accessible to, or maintained by your agency. If for 
any reason you decide not to forward to me any of the information that I have hereby 
requested, I further request that you identify the nature of the information withheld 
and the reasons for your action. -

I presently reside at 4401 Pine St., Philadelphia, Pa. 19104. I was born on C July, 
1942. My social security number is 416-60-7822.

I ask you to waive any fees according to the Act which permits it when the request 
"is in the public interest because furnishing the information can be considered as 
primarily benefiting the public." I think this is the case.

As provided in the amended Act, I expect to receive a reply within 10 working days.

Sincerely,

SJauut. ficc^r

Elaine Fuller



; WU

17 Xcvenber 1976

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chairman, Information Review Committee 

ATTENTION : Mr. H. G. Bean, Assistant for Information 

SUBJECT : FOIA Appeal--Elaine Fuller (75-4057)

REFERENCES : A. Initial Request dated 22 July 1975.
B. IPS Reply dated 19 March 1976.
C. Appeal Letter Received 26 April 1976.

1. Summary of Recommendations:

a. Sustain initial determination to deny in toto 
to requester two ODO originated documents; under 
exemptions (b) (1), (b) (3), and ;bl(6) of FOIA. Remove 
(b)(6) from one document; add exemption (b)(2) to 
both documents. (Tabs B-5 and R-6).

b. Release additional information in three 
DUO originated documents previously released in 
sanitized form--excised portions exempted under (b)(1), 
(b)(2), (b)(3), and (b)(6) of the FOIA, as appro­
priate. (Tabs B-l thru B-3).

c. Correct the names of the deciding officials 
in the appeal response to requester.

d. Advise requester that document B-S super­
cedes document B-6 and contains the exact same 
information.

e. IPS advise FBI that document B-5 supercedes 
document B-6 and that the latter should be destroyed 
to avoid duplicate referrals in the future.

f. Correct dates on documents B-5 and 6.

E2 IMPDET
CL BY 012170

SM
CONFIDENTIAL When
Dctrhtd From
AUjchrirnts
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2. Background: ■

: a. On 22 July 1975, Ms. Elaine Fuller wrote
to CIA arid requested all and any information con­
cerning her maintained by CIA under the FOIA. 
She provided.some biographic information arid asked 
that any fees be waived.

b. On 15 December 1975, IPS/DDA advised DDO 
that two documents concerning Ms. Fuller had been 
referred to CIA by the FBI. ,

c. On 19 March 1976, IPS wrote to Ms. Fuller 
and enclosed sanitized versions of four documents, 
three of which were DDO documents. Deletions had 
Been made under (b)(1), (b)(3), and (b)(6) of the 
FOIA. Two additional DDO documents (those referred 
by the FBI) were denied in toto under the same 
exemptions. The exemptions were explained, the 
denying officials were identified by name, and 
Ms. Fuller was advised of her right to appeal. 
Ms. Fuller was also advised that FBI and INS ori­
ginated material was being referred to the FBI arid 
INS for their direct response to her request. 
1'^:JL. When IPS listed the four documents, they _ 
erroneously listed the Deputy Director of Security 
as denying document 1. and Chief, Services Staff ' 
as responsible for documents 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6. 
In fact, the Deputy Director of Security was the 
denying official of document 4 and Chief, Services 
Staff for documents 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6. OGC should 
point out and correct this error in their letter 
to requester). .

d. In an undated letter received by CIA oh 
26 April 1976, Ms. Fuller appealed the decisions 
pursuant to subsection (a)(6) of the FOIA.

3. Recpmmendat ions:

a. Tabs B-1 thru B-3, B-5, and B-6 contain the 
documents constituting the DDO appeals review. Please 
refer to these tabs for my recommendations concerning 
individual documents.

-2-

SECRET
CONFIDENTIAL When
Detached From
Attachments
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b. As stated in Paragraph 'c above, I 
recommend that OGC, in their letter to requester, 
correct the previous error in identifying the 
deciding officials.

c. Document B-6 is a CSC! that transmits ah 
accumulative machine listing to the FBI. This 
document is updated periodically and previous 
listings should be destroyed. Document B-S is, 
tfeupdated and final machine listing for 1970 
and superceded document B-6 vhich should have 
been destroyed. I recommend that OGC advise 
requester that document B-S supercedes document 
B-6. a-nd contained the exact sane information. I 
further recommend that IPS draw this matter to 
the attention of the FBI so future duplicate 
referrals may be avoided.

d. A classification review of the five documents 
listed in Tab B has been conducted. The documents 
are properly marked and properly classified in 
accordance with Executive Order 11652, as amended. 
All non-exempt information has been identified 
arid recommended for release to requester.

e. The FBI and INS documents pertaining to 
Subject located in DDO files have been referred in 
writing to the respective agencies for their direct 
response to requester. (See Tab

4. Mr. Bill Ashbaugh of OGC has 
• recommendations.

C). 

concurred in these

Louis/J. Dube 
DDO Appeals Officer

Attachments:
Tab A = References A-C
Tab B = Documents B1,B2,B3,B5, and B6
Tab C » NIS f, FBI Referral Letters

CONFIDENTIAL When 
n’:a:hed From 
Attachments



Elaine Fuller 
4401 Pine St. 
Philadelphia, Pa. 19104

Gene F. Wilson .
Information and Privacy Coordinator 
Central Intelligence Agency
Washington, D.C. 20505

Dear Gene Wilson,

On 23 March, 1976 I received some material on rayself from your files 
which only partially answered my request for information. Your letter 
indicated that an appeal should be directed to you. This letter 
consitutes that appeal pursuant to subsection (a) (6) of the Freedom of 
Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552).

As provided for in the Act, I will expect to receive a reply within 20 working 
days.

Sincerely,



' 18 ApriJ'1977^07^

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Information and Privacy Staff - V

FROM : Frederick C. Randall <
Chief, ISS/Policy and Information 
Coordination Group

SUBJECT , : American Volunteer Group; American 
Voluntary Guerrillas; Alternate 
Voluntary Government; requested by 
Terry Catchpole

REFERENCE ' : Request No. F-77-147

Subject^organizations have been checked with all components

that night have an interest or a record. The search revealed no 

records in this Directorate pertaining to subject organizations.

Frederick C. Randall
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F-77-147 JE (pls ack)

'reedom of Information Coordinator 
Central Intelligence Agency 
Washington, D.C.

bear Sir, .

- This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act as amended (5U.S.C.- 
'lection 552). . ■ •

Briefly, my request is for information that may be in your files pertaining 
':o a U.S. paramilitary organization known variously as the American Volunteer 
riroup. American Voluntary Guerrillas or Alternate Voluntary Government (all AVG).

As you know, the amended Freedom of Information Act provides that if some 
parts of a file are exempt from release, "reasonably segregable" portions shall 
be provided. I therefore request that, if you determine that some of the 
requested information is exempt; you provide me Immediately with the information 
that can be made available. Of course, I reserve my right to appeal any such 
decisions pertaining to "exempt" material. '

T am prepared to pay reasonable costs for locating this information.

^-Cordially.

IcjoA '
Terry/Can 
Managing^!



Wnfmentiai

10 May 1977

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Information and Privacy Staff

FROM Frederick C. Randall
Chief; Pol icy and Inforination Coord inat ion /Group

SUBJECT : Peter A. Schcy Request - Ku Klux Klan, et al,
at Camp Pendleton, California

REFERENCE F 77-02S

The files of this Directorate have been searched with 

regard to the listed organizations' connection with Camp 

Pendleton, California and the result is negative for each 

organization. . . /

Frederick C. Randall

CONFIDENT#
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'* UWOifiCCSOf C''
Pls cckncwludgG , . .

' ■ LEGAL AID SOCIETY OF SAN DIEGO, INC.

• SOUTI (EAST OFFICE
u, * j 3N0 IMPERIAL AVENUE

^4 acM rijfrdj' SAN DIEGO, CAUJORNIA 92102 

' v / (7’4) ^39’9’37

January 13, 1977.

NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY 
Fort George G. Meade
Md. 20755

CHIEF OF NAVAL OPERATIONS 
DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
Washington D.C. 20350
Attn. OP-09B18

DEFENSE INVESTIGATIVE SERVICE 
Ds4A
Washington'D.C. '20301

NATIONAL SECURITY COUNCIL
Attn. Staff Secretary
Old Executive Office Building
Washington D.C. 20506

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
9th and Penn Ave. NW ■
Washington D.C. 20535

7 5-5?_? o

DIRECTOR . .
DEFENSE INTELLIGENCE AGENCY . .
Attn: SC (FOIA) . .
Washington D.C. 20301, .

DIRECTORATE FOR FREEDOM OF INFORMATION
Office of the Assistant Secretary of Defense 
(Public Affairs)
Room 2C757. Pentagon, .
Washington D.C. 20301

CIA FREEDOM OF INFORMATION COORDINATOR 
‘CENTRAL INTELLIGENCY AGENCY .
Washington D.C. 20505

RE: FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act as 
amended (5 U.S.C. §552).



14-00000

Page 2 (continued) . • . '

I am writing this letter on behalf of myself and Dr. Carlton 
' Goodlett and Reporter Publications. . .. ■,.'■

Pursuant -tothe Freedom ofInformation Act, 5 U.S.C. §552; 
as amended by-Pub.’ L. 93-502, 88 Stat. 1561,-we wish to 

‘ obtain access to and the opportunity to copy the following. 
< -documents:

- 1. All directives; memoranda,letters, orders, reports,
investigations, studies or other records, including’ written 
memoranda oftelephone conversations,Which relate to the 
formation, existence,: activities, operations, membership, 

t size or presence of._any-aX-flie^fx>llowing organTzatTons at
Camp Pendleton r-!arine Base,_CaXiTorni aj

r a. Ku Klux Klan;
w b, California Ku Klux Klan;
✓ c. .United Klans;
•< .d. Knights,of the Ku klux Klan;
/ e. United Klans of America;

i ^ f. . Southern-jKu Klux Klan;
v' g. White Knights of the Ku Klux Klan;

■i' r ,:h. White. Brotherhood;
■; W i. United Klans of America Knights of the Ku Klux Klan;

- j. • Minutemen; ■
: < K. Secret Army Organization;
' /".’- 1* Christian Crusade Church;
j * n,’ American Rangers; ;
i ^ n. Invisible Empire of the Ku Klux Klan;

< o. Christian Defense League;
j < p. The National States Rights Party.;

^ g. California Anti-Communist League; 2—
k r. Christian National Alliance; '

: ^ s. American Volunteers Group;
✓ t. Provisional National Government of the U.S.A.;

j Ui American Nazi Party;
; ^ v. National Socialist White Peeples Party;

^ w. Lcagion of Justice;
r x. Operation Unicorn-And other similar groups.

2. All directives, memoranda, letters, orders, reports, 
investigations, studies, or other records, including written 
memoranda of telephone conversations, which relate to the 
foundation; existence, activities, operations, size, member­
ship or presence of any of the organizations named in No. 1 
above.in the United States Marine Corp.

3. All directives, letters, memoranda, orders, reports, 
investigations or other records which describe, analyze 
or otherwise relate to rascism ait Camp Pendleton Marine Base.



Page 3 (continued)

4. All directives, letters, memoranda, orders, reports, 
investigations or other records which describe, analyze 
or otherwise relate to rasc-ism in the United States Marine 
Corp. '

Since none of the statutory exemptions from the Freedom of 
Information Act’s mandatory disclosure provision applies, 
access.to the requested records should be granted within 
ten (10) working days.

In the unlikely event, however, that access is denied to 
any part of the requested records, please describe the 
deleted material in detail and specify the statutory basis 
for the denial as well as your reasons for believing that 
the alleged statutory justification exists in this case. 
Please also state yOur reasons for not invoking your 
discretionary power to release the requested documents in 
the public interest.

We also request that you waive any applicable fees since 
disclosure will meet the statutory standard for such waiver 
in that it wluld clearly be "in the public interest because 
furnishing the information can be considered as primarily 
benefiting the general public". 5 U.S.C.A. §552(a)(4)(A).

Should ,any procedural problem arise as to this request, 
please call me (collect) at (714) 233-5463.

PAS:pen.

Subscribed and sworn to before 
me on January 14, 1977.

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND/OR THE 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA.



UW OFFICES OF

LEGAL AID SOCIETY OF SAN DIEGO, INC
SOUTHEAST OFFICE 

JNO IMPERIAL AVENUE
SAN DltCO. CAtirOSNIA 92x02 

(7>4) 09-907

January 13, 1977

NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY 
Fort George G. Meade 
Md. 20755

CHIEF OF NAVAL OPERATIONS 
DEPARTMENT CF THE NAVY 
Washington D.C. 20350 
Attn. CP-09B18

COMMANDANT, UNITED STATES MARINE CORP. 
Department of the Navy 
Washington D.C. 20350 

DEFENSE INVESTIGATIVE SERVICE 
DS4A • .
Washington D.C. 20301

NATIONAL SECURITY COUNCIL ’
Attn. Staff Secretary ■ 
Old Executive Office Building 
Washington D.C. 20506 '

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
9th and Penn. Ave. NW .
Washington D.C. 20535 .

DIRECTOR ' '
DEFENSE INTELLIGENCE AGENCY 
Attn: SC (FOIA) 
Washington D.C. 20301 

DIRECTORATE FOR FREEDOM OF INFORMATION 
Office of the Assistant Secretary of Defense 
(Public Affairs) 
Room 2C757, Pentagon, 
Washington DC 20301

CIA FREEDOM OF INFORMATION COORDINATOR 
CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY 
Washington D.C. 20505

RE: FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
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organisations: ‘

William Bishop, 6202 Capestone, Dallas, Texas, Date of Birth, 
(DOB) September 4, 1953. ■ .
Gregory Coffee, 1521 Wellstone Place, St. Louis, No. (DOB) '
November 5, 1955. . . •
Eddie Page, Jr., Bay Springs, Mississippi, (DOB) November
1, 1-956. \ . ■ ■ / ' -
D.R. Hunter,2715 Drewry Lane, North Carolina, (DOB) .
September 13, 1954.
Ricky McGilvery, 6202 Capestone, Dallas, Texas, (DOB) February 
28, 1957. *

i William Spencer, 511 Henry Place, High Point, N.C. (DOB)
, August 27, 1953. ' ‘ .
' H. Fletcher, 2222 Superior, Detroit, Mich., (DOB) April 19, 
i 1953.
■ Clarence Capers, 209 Powder Mill Lane, Edgewater Park, Phil.

(DOB) October 7, 1955.
Anthony Matthews, 3904 E. 155th, Cleveland, Ohio, (DOB) 
August 26, 1957.
Dr. Carlton Goodlett, President, National Newspaper Publishers 
Association - Black Press of America, 1366 Turk Street, San 
Francisco, CA 94115. •
Reporter Publications, 1366 Turk Street, Sah Francisco, CA 94115. 
Military Law Office, National Lawyers Guild, San Francisco, CA.

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. §552, as 
amended by Pub. L. 93-502, 88 Stat. 1561, they wish to obtain 
access to and the opportunity to copy the following documents:

1. All directives, memoranda, letters, orders, reports, \ . :
investigations, studies or other records, including written 
memoranda of telephone conversations, which relate to the 
formation, existence, activities, operations, membership, size 
or presence of any of the following organizations at Camp - 
Pendleton Marine Base, California:

a. Ku Klux Klan; '
b. California Ku Klux Klan; ' ’ ’
c. United Klans;
d. Knights of the Ku Klux Klan; . .
e. United Klans of America;
f. Southern Ku Klux Klan;
g. White Knights of the Ku Klux Klan; ;
h. White Brotherhood; i
i. United Klans of America Knights of the Ku Klux Klan; .
j. Minutemen;
k. Secret Army Organization;
1. Christian Crusade Church; ■ .
m. American Rangers;
n. Invisible Empire of the Ku Klux Klan; ’
o. Christian Defense League; ■ '
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p. The National States Rights Party;
q. California Anti-CcMiunist Lciigue; '•
r. Christian National'Alliance; : '
s. American Volunteers Group; : .
t. Provisional National Government of the U.S.A.;
u. American N«izi Party; ’

: V; N«itiohal Socialist White’ Peoples Party;
w. Lcayion of Justice; ;

? x. Operation Unicorn-Andother similar groups.;

2. . All directives, memoranda, letters, orders, reports, 
investigations, studies, or other records, including written 
memoranda of telephone conversations, which relate to the 
foundation, existence, activities, operations, size, member­
ship or presence of any of the organizations named in No. 1 
above in the United States Marine Corp.

3; All directives, letters, memoranda, orders, reports, 
investigationsor other records Which describe, analyze 
or otherwise relate to rascism at Camp Pendleton Marine Base.

4. All directives, letters, mecsoranda, orders, reports, 
investigations of other records which describe, analyze or 
otherwise relate to rascism in the United States Marine Corp.

Since*hone of the statutory exemptions from the Freedom of 
Information Act’s mandatory disclosure provision applies; 
access to the requested records should be granted within ten 
(10) working days.

In the unlikely event, however, that access is denied to any 
part of the requested records, please describe the deleted v 
material in detail and specify the statutory basis for the 
denial as well as your reasons for believing that the alleged 
statutory justification exists in this; case. Please also state 
your reasons for not invoking your discretionary power to 
release the requested documents in the public interest.

We also request that you waive any applicable fees since 
disclosure will meet the statutory standard for such waiver in 
that it would clearly be "in the public interest because 
furnishing the information can be considered as primarily 
benefiting the general public". 5 U.S.C.A. §552(a) (4) (A).

Should any procedural problem, arise as to this request, please 
call me (collect) at (714) 233-5463. '

Ww’await your_proc-.pt reply.

Peter a. SciiOy ; I
Attorney at Law I
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10 Marchal976

?(E>!0WNWLFORr Chief, Information and P ri vacy'St a ff 

SUBJECT: Andrew Scott -Berman , 

REFERENCE: A. Request No. 7S-4SO8
B. OS Referral dated 8 December 1973

1. This Directorate maintains u filo on Andrew Scott 
Berman. The' following paragraphs describe tho results of 
a review of this file and tho other record holdings of this 
Directorate.

2. There are six FBI documents identifiable to Mr. 
Berman. Attached is a list of the descriptive data for 
these documents that should be referred to the FBI for 
their determination.

5. The following documents may not be passed to Mr. 
. Ferman:

Document and Date .Exemption

: 'A Cable., 12 July 1970 (b)(1)(liaison), (b)(3),. (b)(6)

( ^ Dispatch, 28 July 1970 18 it . •• M

-* Dispatch, 6 August 1970 fl fl fl ♦•

; xCables 20 February 1970 h fi n n

Dispatch, 13 May B70 •• •• •• ’•

^ Cable, 16 May 1972 (b)(1), (b)(3), (b)(6)

E2 IMPDBT
CL BY 012170



V The document referred to this Directorate by 
the Office of Security should bo returned to them for 
their review, the dociment concerned is a list of names 
of people who traveled to Cuba to cut sugar cane, dated 
18 May 1973. For futher guidance bn this list, please 
see DDO/PIC Banorandui,, dated 5 March 1976, Subject: 
Documents Relating to the Vencoremos Brigade.

i Charles A. Briggs
! Chief, Services Staff

Attachment: A/S

cc: OPS/ITG 
LA
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' 04 2®37 N, Cwbridgo^ / ~
Chicago, Illinois 60657
August 2, 197>

i>*'r r.vwrv o» touji# . / . . . •
rboJom of Information Coordinator '
chtral Intelligence Accricy asm • •
idling ton DC Z0>05 ’ . * ’

ear Mr. Young, ’ .

ndor the provisions of 5 ISC $5?, tho Freedom of information Act, 
. request access to, and copies of all filea and documents mln- , 
alnod by tho CIA relating to nysolf7

lie material I seek includes, but Is not limited to, dossiers, card 
lies, microfilm files, microfiche files, and all computerized data 
nd raforoncoa maintained by the CIA. This request also encompasses 
r.y photographs and fingerprint files which you may have.

f, perchance, you rule that portions of these flies are '’reasonably 
.ogrcgablo"' I request copies of tho remaining material and reserve 
iy right to appeal any such deletions.

If, perchance, this request is denied in whole or in part, please 
nforn me of tho appropriate appeals procedure.

If deletions are made, please cite the statutory justification for 
meh deleted itom,

C am submitting my full none, date and place of birth and Social 
locurlty Ihunbcr. I an prepared to pay a reasonable fee far the 
reproduction cf this material. '

•s required by 5 USC 55’2, I expect to hoar from you within 10
working days. . . I

Sincerely yours,

Andrew Scott Berman 
ss# O59-36-75OI!
Born: Brooklyn, NY

Karch 17, 191|7



tai ■ ' ■ '

5 March 1976

JSJORANDUM FOR: Chief, informat ion and Privacy Staff 

SUBJECT: Rjcuncnts Feinting to the Vencercnos Brigade

1. This Directorate is unable to locate or to 
acknowlcdgo or<gin of the following reports contained 
in tho files of tho Office of Security:

a. Tho Vcnccrcmos Brigade - a Report - 31 
ray 1970.

b. List of names of People I’hb Traveled to 
Cuba to Cut Sugar Cano - dated 18 Hay 1963. h'e 
therefore decline to rule on the relcascabillty 
of these two documents oh FOIA and PA requests, 
and ask that these documents not bo referred to 
us for action.

2. From the portions forwarded in connection with 
specific requests, there would appear to bo no reason for 
denying the information. Wc defer, however, to OS for a 
final-judgement.

Frederick C. RanJail
-- (signed)

Frederick C. Randall
DDO/P1C

E2 IHPDET
CL BY 012170

COIVHOTIAL
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27 Octobcr 197 7

MEMORANDUM. FOR: Ch i e f, i ri forma t i on ajid Pr i vacy ' St a f f (U)

FROM : Robert E. Owen (U) \
DDO Information Review Officer • -

SUBJECT : Anne Pitt (U)

REFERENCE : P-77-0140 (U)

(U) A search of the DDO records systems has 
produced n i iie documents whose recnrisicnded disposition 
is as follows:

a. (Li) Six documents arc denied in . tpto. 
(Tab A, Document Nos. 1-6).

b. (U) Document Nos. 7 and 8 should be . 
referred to the FBI; and Document 
No. 9. should bo referred to the.. 
Department of Slate. (Tab B)

Robert E. Owen (U)

Attachments: a/s 
cc: ISS/IPG/SCB (U)

ADMINISTRATIVE-INTERNAL USE ONLY 
When Detached from Attachments
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20 April 1976

MEMORANDUM FOR: CMof, Infomiation and Privacy Staff

SUBJECT: ; A Quaker Action Group

REFERENCE: Request No. F 76-211

1. A review of the files of this Directorate re­
vealed the documents discussed below concerning Subject.

2. Documents which may be released in their entirety 
consist of twenty-four overt items; copies attached. 
(Documents 1-24.)

3. One document dated July 1971 may hot be released; 
it is exempt under (b)(1) and (b) (3)(liaison), FOIA. 
(Document 25)

4. Onememorandum dated 8 November r9^6 (Document 
26) consists entirely of a direct quote from an FBI report 
dated 30 May 1967, Washington, D. C.; Subject: Protest 
Activity In Washington, D. C., By A Quaker Action Group 
Beginning May 26, 1967; no file, this report should be.^_ 

■ referred to the FBI for release. Jr cap ?'»*?■(: t^J

" 5. In addition there are eighty-seven other FBI 
documents which are not being listed since your office has 
advised that the FBI also has a request on Subject. 
(Documents 27-114.)

Charles A. Briggs 
Chief, Services Staff

: Attachments: A/S

E2 IMPDET
Ct BY 012170

Coz^nal Reconi fo^Tl^r ^ £^



401 Pine Str eric' *' ; 
rh-lidolohia, PA 19104
H.trch 22, 1976

.v. Young
a intelligent^ 
'' 0.1, D»C» 2Qqwq

U?ar sir:

F 76-211

This Is a request under the Freedom o’ Information 
,5 U.S.C. 552, et. seq., on behalf of A Quaker Action 

Group (AQM)... We, the undersigned, were the authorised 
officers at tho time of the dissolution of the organization
A

We request that you provide us with any and all records, 
documents, memoranda, letters, or any other type of kind 
of information concerning our group that is currently on 
file, in possession of, or maintained by your agency.

The full name of the organisation is 
Crouu. It was also known by its initials 
organ t.tat ion va.i established in 1965 and 
.,971. The main office was maintained at 
bur-set iu. Philadelphia, PA.

A Quaker Action 
, AQA3. The 
existed until 
23 south 12th

If for any r ho.son you csiersinfl not to forward to 
n* ary of ths Informtlon that w? have hereby regulated, 
’ .■ further request that you • identify the nature of the 
info--tiion withheld and the reasons for your actions.

As you know, the amended Act permits you to reduce 
or wAive the fees if that "in in the public interest 
1 ?;es? furnishing the Information can be considered as 
primarily benefiting the public." Na believe that 
.this request, plainly fits that category and ask you to 
waive any fees.

As provided for in the amend nd Act, we will except 
o reoylvs a reoly within 1? days.

Sincerely.



■^ cone^ ^

23 June 1976

"Mi-MblG»N^ Information and Privacy Staff

FROM : Charles A. Griggs
• Chief, Services Staff

SUBJECT : George Willoughby for "A Quaker Actiorf 
Group”

REFERENCE J A. OS Referral

R. Request No. F 76-211

The. dispatch dated 18 April 1968, referred to this 

Directorate by the Office of Security has been reviewed. 

Release of -the document to Mr. Willoughby is denied under 

exemptions (b)(1) and (b)(5) of the FOIA.

/c/ • . - A. Br-’^

Charles A. Briggs

CONFIDENTIAL



29 September 1977

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chairman, Information Review Committee (U) /

ATTENTION : Mr. H. G. Benn, Assistant for Information (U)

SUBJECT FOIA Appeal - George Wi1loughby 
(IPS F 76-211) (U)

REFERENCES : A. Initial Request Letter, 22 March 1976 (U)
B. IPS Response, 20 July 1976 (U)
C. Appeal Letter, 23 August 1976 (U).

1, (U) Summary of Recommendations:

: . a. Sustain initial denial in toto of two DDO documents 
under Exemptions (bj(1), (b)(3) and (b)(6), ns applicable. 
(Tabs 3 ?and 4).

b. Release portions of ten DDO documents found 
during the appeals review, citing exemptions (b)(1), 
(b)(3) and (b)(6), as applicable, for tho deletions. 
(Tabs 5-14).

c. Deny in toto one DDO document located during the 
appeals review, citing exemptions (b)(1), (b)(3) arid 
(b)(6) as the justification, (Tab 15).

d. Refer a list of 83 FBI Documents to the FBI for 
review and direct response. (Tab 16).

e. Refer one:Department of the Army document to them' 
for review and direct response. (Tab 17).

f. Five NSA-originated items have been referred to NSA 
for review. (Tab 18).

CONFIDENTIAL Whe
Detached From ^-
Altachments •'
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2* ^) Background; .

a. Subject submitted a request under FOIA, on .
22 March 1976, for any and all information the Agency 
held on "A Quaker Action Group" also known as "AQAG.” 
In the 20 July 1976 initial response, 24 newspaper 
clippings and one leaflet were released to him; two 
documents were denied.

b. Oh 23 August 1976 Subject appealed, requesting 
that further information be released to him on the group.

c. - During the appeals review 11 additional documents 
were located and are included in the recommendations 
below. These documents were not considered during the initial 
review since, they were not Considered to meet the criteria 
for "records"'extant at that time and they contained only 
incidental references to the subject of the request.

d. During the appeals review we were unable to 
identify any Air Force documents concerning the subject 
of this request. The requester should be told that this 
was apparently an error.

c. .During the appeals review we were unable to 
identify any Department of State documents concerning 
A Quaker Action Group. Two State documents located, and 
possibly referred to in the initial response, do not 
concern A Quaker Action Group. The requestor should be 
informed that this was also apparently an error.

3. (C) Rccommendat ions;

. a. My specific recommendations are shown on the 
Appeals Review Form attached to each document. A 
classification review has been conducted and all documents 
are considered properly classified and marked in accordance 
with E.O. 11652, as amended.

b. 1 recommend that the two documents denied in toto 
under the initial review continue to be denied. One of 
them (Tab 3) could identify a still active and sensitive 
source. The other (Tab 4) was obtained through a sensitive 
operation conducted jointly by. American and German 
authorities.

SECRET
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c. I reconnend that portions of ten additional 
documents 1 oc a ted du ri ng t he appca 1 s. .rev tew be re 1 ea sod 
I xcapt tons (b) (1), (b)(3) and (l>) (6) shou 1J be ci ted, : 
as applicable, to the denied port ions. Specific 
reconne nd a t i ons on e a c h p f t he s e <1 oc uncn t s ' i s re f 1 ec t ed 
in the attached Appeals Review Forms. (Tabs 5-14).

:d. One add i t ionaI documen t local ed during7 the 
appea1s■rev icw shoo 1d be den ied i n t o to,'sihce it was - 
received from a foreign liaison service. (Tab 15).

. e. 88 FRT documents located during the.initial 
review, but not referred to the FBI, should be referred 
to the FBI in writing for review and direct response. 
These documents are listed under Tab 16.

f. One Department of the Army document should be 
referred in writing to them for review arid direct response; 
The title page and a description of the document are 
attached as Tab 17.

g. Five items from NSA have been referred to.them by 
ITS for- review. (Tab IS).

h. Several other documents turned up during both the 
initial review and the appeals review should be considered 
not responsive to the request since they refer to the 
generic term "Quakers" but not to "A Quaker Action Group" 
as specified in the request. (Tab 19).

4. (U) Mrs. Devine of OGC has concurred in the above
rec ominenJ ations. ■

Richard D. Wagner 
ODO Appeals Officer (U)

At:achments:
Tab A - Initial Letter
Tab S - IPS Response
Tab C - Appeal Letter
Tabs 3-1? - See Review Forms

COORDlh’ATIOX DATE
. FA/OEM4FOI _2^j^Al±^

ISS/lpJ/SCB

EUR/EXO S ovV??
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1(, ’Hv 1^75

^iir’O&VHnrf FOR: Chief, Information !’evtew Staff 

SWJBCt: Phillip A. Siasenwn

KEFEaavdi: Request Ko. 75-301

1. Thi 
on Phillip A

Directorate maintains c personality dossier 
Singeman. A review of this file and other 
is directorate reveal the following infor-

.nation pertinent to Subject:
a. A few FBI documents, f.'hich are excluded 

under 1909.3 (gJO) of the Federal S^ister. The 
office that maintains the informaTTon on Subject is 
unable to further identify these documents.

b. '
Dep.irtnon

Overt information provided by a joint 
it of the Army arid foreign liaison opera­
nd. Titis material is considered exempt

under 53 (1) of E.O. 11552 and 
111 of the Federal Resistor.

1900.3 CiOC^) and

c 
ration 
broad <

T.»o Agency dispatches based on iafor- 
ran unilateral and liaises r'- 
ncerned Subject’s travel to Cuba

atcri.nl is considered 
HA and 53 (1) of P.O

sources a-
This

xenpt tinder; (b)(3) of 
11652.

d. One penorandun to the F3I reported 
Subject’s-travel as mentioned in paragraph l.c. 
ihava. This material is considered exempt for

d

This material is consi-’
on stated in paragraph 

Form 3535 is attached.

Attachment: 
Form 3533

nve

Charles A.;Brings 
Chief, Services Sts
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5 hughes Place, H-9

i’>?v haven, Conn. C6511
April 1, 1975

freedom of Information.Coordinator
Control tntellicence Agency
Washingtonj U.C. 20505

Gontlehont ■

The Of rice, of the Deputy Attorney Conor al--ref erred me to 
you. I formally request to see any .and all information the 
CIA has \^oat me. hy ha «n is Phillip *>.l Lin Cingefmar.j 1 vas 
barn on 'august 23, 194*: in Dade County, Florida; my social 
security number is 10734-3941.

Thank you

■ Ct7

Phillip A. Singorman

cc. Office of Congressman Toby Moffitt



fVMBMKM POtti Cbiiram, Infornatta Jtariw CoodttM v

ATTUTTIOB: Mr. B.C. Baan, Executive Secretory

ftUKTi ^^^^^^^^ ^ ^^ ro^^^^^^^^^^^^ A. SU««niba

- REFERENCESt : a. Request free Mr. Singenaon dated 1 April 1975
b. O98/ITG Nm» dated Id Hay 1975 
c. DO/8S #75-540 dated It Hay 1975 .
d. IBS 75-801 dated 30 Kay 1975 .■- . 
a. AppealfxoQ Mr.Singeraan dated 26 June 1973 
f. OPS/ITG Meso dated 15 July 1975

1. The initial requeue and «dM«9wat appeal by Mr. Singuratn. tho 
.Agency's cbrrespbndeacd to hii»j .and the documents that pertain to Kr. Slagensan . 
bare'been rovlewd’and the docussahtnlavolvcd are 49 foll^ni

a. B-561, 11 Auguat 1969

b. HWA-37509, 10 July 1969

c. HW1A-37416, 23 June 1969

d. Headquarters 876, 24 June 1969

c. MEXICO CITI 329, 23 Juno 1969

- f. MEXICO CITI 330, 24 June 1969

g. EX-3663, 24 October 1969

h. TM-559888. 26 August 1969

2. lt«M a., bi, and c. froa the list In paragraph 1. vere the basis of 
the initial response and denial to Hr. Slajanim (Referenced.). I teas d. 
and a. do not sent ion Mr. Singornan by naw but are relative and are included 
for background infonaasibn. The docisannta f., g. end b. did not boeosa 
available imtil after the initial rospoase to Mr. Singe roan and therefore ware 
not considered la that reply.

3. - On the basis of our review, we believe Iteas a., b. and c. were 
properly exenptadi & accord sith (b)(1) and (b)(3) of the POLA sad 53(1) of 
E.O., 11652. This vac reported to Mr. Slngarsan in Reference d. on 30 Kay 1975.

Aduialstrative-Iaternal Vse Only 
', K-i . _ i sjlwn Separated iron Attachnonta
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Sfti^iu Iha <Utalle4 uplhahtloh provided Ki. SInkerman, ve note in hie letter 
of appeal that he continues to seek a bast* for the dec la ton. With regard to 
these JdciEicata, ve believe and agree that rulaMfnj theta to Mr. Singersan ' 
would violate protoctloa of sehsltlve »o«c:o and MChow. The original E 
denial la correct aid soodld t< i^held by the Icfotwatibn Review Committee.

4. Our rtrtw of the remaining three docuaehts (Item f., g. and h.) 
.has resulted in the 'following recoioaenilatidns. . :

a. I#5i9SSa. A passenger Hat yidch tiw Agoncyapparontly 
obtained through foreign liaison (Canadian). The nature of the 

' information, thepaaoengeriaaulfaet of a Cuban controlled ship, does 
. not pormit -eesregatlng ond roleaslng parts of the Hat to Hr. Slhgaxuan.

’ We balievethadocuoont la exempt under (b)(1), (b)(3) of the FOIA and 
5B(1) of B.O. 11652.

. b. MEXICO CITY 330. Provides the earns information as HMJIA-375O9
and is, therefore, exempt under tin sane exceptions cited in tha original 
denial, i.e., (b)(1), (b)(3) and 5B(1).

c. EX-3663. We believe certain parts of this 25-pago doeunanc 
. can ba segregated and released to Mr. Siugaruan. We agree with ITO on 

the selected-portiona that should be extracted for release (see attached 
marked copy). Tha balance of the docvcaoct, however, oust be considered 
exempt under (b)(3)(a) and (b)(6) of the P01A.

5. In summary, it is recocnended that the appeal bo denied and tha 
exaaptionn upheld on all the related documents as Hated above except in the 
case of EX-3663. The selected portions should be Mnltltel and provided to 
Mr. Siugerroan. This recoonahdation has been discussed with Mr. Kakowknof tha 
OCC and he concurs with our decision.

Michael L. Cioffi 
030 Appeals Officer

Attachments: a/s

ISC/EXEC/MLCleffi:tcf
30 July 1975

Distribution:
Orig. & 1 - Addressee

- 1 - OGC (Mr. Makowka)
» 1 - C/IRS .

2 - DDO/FIO
1 - ISC, w/o atts.
1 - Chrono, w/o atts.

2



MliMUIL\.\TJ'JM: FOR: Freedom of I nforn.it ion Officer, l>00

SUBJECT: i’hiilip A. Sirigcrman

REFERENCE: IKS 75-801 (Appeal)
.Request for Agency documents

1. Attached arc the three Agency documents listed in ■< 
Xhir meaoranduEi of 14 May^

a. Agency dispatch jWMA-3;4 16^ dated 23 .June 1969. 
This covering dispatch does not mention Subject by pane; 
Subject’s photograph was forwarded as an attachment to 
this dispatch. Two other attachments listin'' Subject’s 
name on two flight manifests are not available here, but 
the reference to his travel from Mexico city to Cuba had 
been incorporated into a Special Channel memorandum to 
the FBI, S-561, dated 11 August 19o9 (paragraph id of 
bur 14 May memorandum).

b. Agency dispatch UMMA-37509, dated 10 .July 1969 
listed requestor as a traveler to Cuba and 1 istcd; his 
passport number. It also forwarded a copy of his passport: 
in ah attachment which is not available here.

c. Special Channel Memorandum B-S61, dated 11 
August 1969 (see paragraph la above).

2. We belief that the nbovc mentioned documents have 
been properly exempted in our 14 May nemornndtun under (b)(1) 
5(E)(1) (foreign liaison, in this case, two sections of Mexican 
liaison) and (b)(3). The material is not scgrcgablc for re­
lease, as the nature of the information and its format are 
such that the requester could determine that the information 
concerning him was obtained by the Agency through surreptitious 
access to airline manifests and clandestine photography of 
passports of U.S. citizens. Release would thus violate 
protection of sensitive sources and methods (Mexican 
liaison and a unilateral agent).

CONFIDENTIAL



14-00000

Wm

j : ji. One more document (hot indexed into the 201 file or

■ any other records of this office) lias become available:
, - TiSinsmVrtal Manifest 599888, dated 28 August 19.69, forwarded

by GOS, Ottawa. This manifest lists Subject among passengers
: I? arriving in Canada from Cuba. No covering dispatch was used

,; ' apd no source is given, but the information nay be presumed
‘ to have been pfavoided by foreign liaison (Canadian). The
< . material is tints probably exempt under (b)(I), 5(B)(I)
< (foreign lia isoij) , and is ^ exempt under .(b)(3)
i (intelligence methods). The format and the nature of the

information do not make it feasible to segregate and release
; it to Subject without making it possible for him to adduce the
! Agency had access to the passenger manifest of a Cuban controlled
• ■ ■ .^h ip. - ' . _ _ _ ■ • ' ■

» i 4. Attached is a segregablc portion of internal Agency
■ memorandum EX-5665, dated 24 October 1969. This document is
> a 25 page paper on the Committee of Returned Volunteers, and
s refers briefly to requestor, repeating in part the reference

to requestor's travel as reported in UMMA-37509 (paragraph 
lb above), but also includes the fact that he served in the

. Peace Corps. The excised portion of the document is considered
i exempt under (b)(5)(a) and (b)(6).

i Si Also attached arc copies of three additional Agency
; cables. Mexico City 550, dated 24 June 1969, is referred to
' ■ in HMMA-57509 (paragraph lb above), and provides the same
; information (except for copies of passports). The reference
j . cited in this cable, in turn, is Headquarters 876, dated
; 24 June 1969, which requested that names and passports of
: groups traveling to Cuba be cabled, as the information was
; urgently needed for a paper being prepared for the White :

House. This cable in turn refers to Mexico City 329, dated 
‘ 25 June 1969, which explains the reason for the investigation

of requestor's foreign travels. Although Headquarters 876 
and Mexico City 329 do not mention requestor by name they

■ are attached for background information.

Chief, International Terrorism Group 
Operations St a ff

Attachments: a/s
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12 Decenber 1975

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Indorsation and Privacy Staff 

SUBJECT: Carl Oglesby

REFERBNCB: Request No. 75-1161

* 1. this Directorate maintains an official file on
Subject. ; A review of this file and other records reveals 
the following information pertinent to Subject: •

■ a. Twenty-nine FBI documents. See attached 
: listing.:"- ; ‘ ■

b. Five Agency documents (one cable and three 
dispatches) concerned-Subject’s travel arid activities 
abroad and tronsBitted information froe foreign 

A / liaison; brie special' channel (B) memorandum forwarded 
. Baterlai provided byforeign liaison to the FBI. All 

? of'-this material is considers'I exempt under FOIA, (b) 
> (1), foreign liaison and (b)(3). ;

: ■ c. Five Agency documents (one cable, three
-.dispatches, and One field information report) re­

. ferred to'SubjectVs and activities abroad.
Thenatureof the information could identify the 

. , source if it were released. Ono RL memorandum, one 
special channel (B) memorandum and one CSCI memo- . ■ 

\ tandum forwarded this information to the FBI. Ono 
1 CSCI memorandum forwarded a report to the U. S.

Intelligence Community, All of this Baterlai is 
considered exempt under (b)(3), sources and methods 
and (b)(1) proporl/ classified.

,d« One agency dispatch forwarded Information 
on Subject’s activities abroad provided by a U, S.

,. ml-, rry source. This material -s exempt under FOIA 
. (b)(1) properly classified and (b)(3), sources and 
j methods.

F2 f’fPDET ■
* . CI. BY 012170

uuNriu-jt i ■
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e. Four, internal office memoranda (EX) per* 
tained to Subject's travels, contacts and activi- 
ties. The source of throe of these mas Information 

•fir«B ths fBl ( the source of one of these was the 
Department of State memorandun to CIA dated 1 Feb*, 
ruary 1971. All of these are exempt wider FOIA (b) 
(3)* sources and methods, and* (b)(1).

f. One internal office memorandum contains a 
listing of Subject's foreign travel, it was taken 
from a composite of all*source Information, in*

• eluding foreign government liaison sources and Is 
considered exe^>t under FOIA (b)(3) and (b)(1).

g. Ono Internal office (EX) memorandum con* 
earning Subject's background and activities, which 
Included material from the FBI, an Agency field 

' > - information report from a unilateral source and
- I " an Agency dispatch forwarding information provided 

by a foreign liaison service. This memorandum is 
considered exempt under FOIA (b)(3) and (b)(1).

1. Th© following documents with sterilised segregablo 
portions attached are considered releasesble to Subject 
under the FOIA.

a. CSCI memorandum dated 17 May 1968: excised 
portions exempt under FOIA (b)(6), personal privacy, (h)(3) 
and (b)(1).

b. internal office (EX) memorandum dated 14 July 
1967: excised portions exempt under FOIA (b)(6), 
personal privacy, (b)(3) and (h)(1).

c. Internal office memorandum (EX) dated 26 
April 1968: excised portions exempt under FOlA (b) 
(6) personal privacy, (b)(3) and (b)(1).

d. Internal office memorandum (EX) dated 10 
July 1967: excised portions erempt under FOIA (b) 
(6), personal privacy, (b)(3) and (b)(1).

e. Attachment to a dispatch dated 23 November 
1970: excised portions exempt under (h)(6), personal 

, ; , 'privacy and (b)(1). Dispatch exempt under (b)(3) 
\ 4 sources and methods and (b)(1).

2



■ ; ') f. Dispatch dated 15 November 1945; »xcl»W 
V - . portions exempt -under FOIA (b)(1) and (b)(3).

8. Attached are copies of three documents which 
may be used in obtaining reviews by the originating 
agenclest *

a. Department of Army - ACSI-DSCC Memorandum 
- dated 8 July 19'66, Subject: TraniHittal of Sua-

marlesoflnforwatlon.

b; Dep art men t. of State tolegram Copenhagen 
2014 dated 21 November 1967, Subject: Russell 
Tribunal Denmark: Highlights

Department of State memorandum dated 1 
: ? F^ Director, .Pissport Office fe-

gardlng Subject.

d. FBI. Cable from Director, FBI. dated 6 
November 1968, Subject: Washington Mobilisation 
Committee to End War in Vietnam.

• ' . • ' * t. r: !w ;
Charles A. Briggs

Chief, Services Staff

Attachments: A/S

cc: OPS/iTC

3



IdenTf'Fi^^&iF^ iTocunehts' ment ionlag Car 1 Pres ton/ 
Oglesby, Jr., IRS 75-1161, 50 April 19?5.

1. Report dated 23 June. 1965, Detroit, Michigan;
(no file numbers) . Subject: Communi st Infiltration: of 

. Students . for a Democratic Society ;J-....'.'■

2. . RePortdata^6 August 1965, Detroi t J Michigan; Subject: 
Carl Oglesby (no Bufile file ?, no FOF *)___

5. Report dated i8 October 1965, Detroit, Michigan;
. File J 100-33052, Buftie IOS-142056; Subject: jCarl 

Preston Oglesby, Jr. - Security Matter - :SDS

4. Report dated — $ December 1965, Washington, D.C.; 
File ? (IS) 103-142056 (no Bufile =) Subject: Carl 
Preston Oglesby/- Security Matter - C

5. Report dated 17 May 196$,Washington, D.C,; Subject: 
Cari Preston Oglesby (ho file i)

6. Report dated 17 Muy 1966, Washington,’D.C.; Subject: 
International Days of Protest, March 25-26, 1966 (no 
file O

7. Report dated 20 May 1966, Detroit, Michigan- 
Re: Carl Preston Oglesby, Jr. (no file ?)

S. Report dated _ 30 June 1966, Detroit, Michigan; 
File ? 100-33032, Bufile 105-142056; Subject: Carl 
Preston Oglesby, Jr. - Security Matter - SDS

S' Report dated ^ September 1966, Detroit, Michigan; 
Subject: Carl Preston Oglesby, Jr. (no file Ss)

10. Renort Dated -7 October 1965, Detroit, Michigan; 
Bufile 105-142056, Field office file 100-25032; 
Subject: Carl Preston Oglesby, Jr. - Security 
Matter - Students for a Democratic Society

11. Report dat^d 2S October 1966, Detroit,: Michigan; 
Subiect: Carl Preston Oglesbv, Jr. (no Bufile, no 
FCS fj ’



12. Report dated 8 June 1967, Cincinnati, Ohio;
Field office file CI 100-13602; Bufile 100-433262.’
Subject: Larry Wolf Rubin 1

13. Report dated 7 July 1967, Detroit, Michigan;
(no file Js) Subject: Students for a Democratic. Society

.14. ,'^ dated "September 1967, Detroit, Michigan; 
File # 105-11627; Bufile 62-110030. Subject: Intcf- 
University Committee for Debate on Foreign Pdlicy

IS, Report dated 7 December 1967, Phoenix, Arizona;
(no file is) Subject: Anti-draft activities December 
4-8, 1967; Demonstration at Selective Service Hqs,

"Tucson, Arizona, December 4, 1967

16. Report dajed 14 December 1967, Portland, Oregon;
_ ___(no file tfs) Subject: AntidraftActivities, Portland,' . 

Oregon7 r

17. Report dated 11 December 1967, Cincinnati, Ohio;
Field office file CI 100-15928; Bufile 105-142056. •
Subject: Carl Preston Oglesby, Jr. - Security Matter - SDS

18. Report dated 31 January 1963, Washington, D.C.;. ’.'. 
(no file fs) Subject: Carl Preston Oglesby, Jr. - 
Internal Security - CU.

19. Report dated i 24 June 1968, Cincinrati, Ohio; 
Field office file CI 100-15928, Bufih 105-142056. ... . 
Subject: Carl Preston Oglesby, Jr.

20. Report dated 10 October 1968, Washington, D.C., 
(no file is) Subject: Foreign Travel - New Left Groups—

21. Report dated 18 November 1968, Jacksonville, Florida; 
Field office file 105-1613 (no Bufile “) Subject: Philip 
E." Sanford ,

22. Report dated 12 December 1968, New York, K.Y.; 
Field office file 100-148047 (no Bufile ?) Subject: •

.Students for a Democratic Society - IS - SDS

23. Report dated ' . 6 January 1969, San Francisco, Calif.;
'(no file #s) Subject: Carl Preston Oglesby, Jr.



14-00000

Report ^ated ... $ January 1969, Cincinnati, Ohio; 
Field office tile CI 100-15928; Bufile 105-142056. 
Subject: Carl Preston Oglesby, Jr.

25. RePort dated ._> ip February 1969, Washington, D.C.; 
(no file fs) Subject: Carl Preston Oglesby

26. Report dated 14 April 1969, San Francisco, Calif.; 
Field offices file 100-55497; Bufile 105-142056.
Subject: Carl Preston Oglesby, Jr. - Security Matter - 

2; Report dated j.g February 1970, Atlanta, Georgia;
'Field office file 100-7808; Bufile 105-178431.
Subject: . Lynn Barbara Wells (Oglesby on pg. 7)

SDS

28. Report dated 23 January 1966, Detroit, Michigan, B.ufile 
97-5029 field file 105-11615, Subject: Committee to Aid 
the Vietnamese. ■ , ' •  - - 

29. Report dated 14 January 1966, Washington, D. C no file 
.numbers. Subject: Demonstrations Protesting United States 
Intervention in Vietnam. ...............



a ■

..A
^^

u^
tlt

A
^

a ■

Hr. Robert S. Young
Fresdca otlnfcreatlon Coordinator 
Central Intelligence Agency, Waahington

Dear Rr. Young, \

; Thank you for your letter of April 2*, 1975, acknowledging 
«y Freedoa-of-Informatlon request. < : '

Hero io the additional1 information you ask for: ; 1 . '

Place of.birth: Akron, Ohio
Date of birth: July JO, 1935

- The FBI,' in a sioilar reply to a similar 'request,'1 also- 
wantedayflocial Security number, which you may ’also need, it is: 

299-30-595* " ' 7 \

. Thank you for your cooperation.

•inceroly,

Carl
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0-' neccRber 197 7

'If’\'lG\THrf l•■^R:; 7.C^ Ihfornati”n Review Co:.nillcc fO)

Ur! '>flON : 'Jr. H. G, Pr.m, Assistant for lnr<H.n..it i-'n ^J)

SU H.IrCf : I pl A Appeal -Mr. f.d I OJesby (F /$ 1161) (U)

RFT’. >1 SO S : A;. Original Re<piest G.itcl 11 April 19/S (’’I
B. Il’S Re•S Response dated 19 i?cbrn;ity 1976 (U). 

peat Lett er dated 24 Februaiy 1976 (U)

1 . (U) Se,.'•• a t y of Rcco.iiirihlnt ions ;

a. : Release add i t tonal  ion froth six ODO 
do.'u-ients initially released in ‘'''.’.legated versions.

inCoiia.it

b. Release pert i<sns of eight id'O dortpient s init ially 
denied in toto,

Sustain the -denial in toto of 15 IM'O doc orient s

d. Release in toto nine news itens and seven 1)00 
documents discovered during the appeals review.. ; .

e. Deny in toto 1 S 1’1'0  s d i sVove red du r i ng 
tile appeals review..

docnre.it

.f. Release segregated versions of two U.UO doe u:>< at S 
di sieve red during the appeals review.

2 .’ (U)- Background: - -

a. Mr. Carl' Oglesby on 11 April 1975 reepustcd ".iny 
i'.i t e r i a I or files -the CIA may Igiye collected mid lent on 
•ay activities." The original hl'O search surfaced 27 l)l>0 
documents, 29 EBI f i 1 es , one FBI c ab 1 e and three other' 
agency documents. 1 PS' responded on 19 February 1 976 •
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-2.

releasing six of the DDO documents in segregated versions 
and denying the remaining 21. IPS advised Mr. Oglesby 
that the non-DDO documents were being referred to the 
originating agencies for direct response to him. .

b. Mr. Oglesby appealed on 24 February 1976 
requesting full release of all withheld data, and this 
triggered an additional search with the following results:

(1) Nine press items, not considered under 
■ earlier 'guidelines were located.

(2) As a result of an exchange of referrals 
between the DDO and the O/S, 1)1)0 accented responsibility 
for five documents not located .hiring the initial

. revicw--i.e. those covered by Tabs 28, 30, 52, 33 
and 34. 4

(5) As a result of a Privacy Act request levied 
by Mr. Oglesby on the FBI, the 1 a11er re for red three . 
PDO .memoranda, per P 76-180. Two of thesc--CSCI 
516/02677-67 and CSC’I 31 6/057 57 - 6 7 - - had not previously 

. surfaced, but the third had been handled initially 
under Tab 19(H). We informed the FBI we would 
handle the former two in the appeal.

(4) In addition to the documents discovered per 
(2) and (3), 17 1)1)0 documents were located through 
re-checking files and running down references. These 
additions have resulted in a total of 51 1)1'0 documents 
being treated in this appeal, an increase of 24 since 
the IPS response, and nine piece items. .

■ (5) Four EX memoranda--895, 1070, 2187 and 3363--
wcre referred to the FBI on 5 October 1976 for 
coordination regarding FBI information therein. The 
FBI replied on 28 October 1976 regarding portions to be 
withheld and exemptions to be applied.

(6) HTA-48,789 dated 6 December 1965 (Tab 20)
was referred to the US Air Force oh 5 October 1976 for 
coordination regarding Air Force data therein. The 
Air Force responded on 29 October 1976 releasing its 
input. ' ;
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< ... (7) Three FBI files, in addition to those
unearthed du r mg t he i n i t i a l search, were discovered. : 
DRC-02629 and 1^8-89225 vere referred .to' the . FBI

‘ . on S October 1976 for direct, cent ac t with t he requester., 
and DBD-24887 was similarly forwatded on 26 April . ;

r.<. - (8) Three State Department documents were
forwaided t o The Bureau .of Publ ic . Af fa vis ^ 
0c t ober 1976. Two of t hese were St at c ri^ 
addi cs.scd tot he CIA. < Passport cal h.! ijnz6 October

< . 1976 to advise that bot h had a 11eady been referred
; earlier. rhe third document--Tab 21(D)--was cleared
i for release.by the sane telephone call.

’ c. A c l assificatioh review has been conducted on all
‘ PIT1 document sinvolved in this appeal, and all have been
j marked to reflect this review. 1n those cases where

sei;legation <>f non■ evenpt data hits been passible, such
! has been identified and'recommended for release to Mr. .
t Oglesby, fn those cases where the documents have been
b denied in toto, meaningful segregation of non-exempt
Ji data pcrtaining to him has not been feas ible.

; 3. (U) L0?1*™1-'^'!!!!!!!?1 Sec Tabs 12-4S.

’: I. (U) This memorandum has as yet not been coordinated
»iith Mr. Zicbcll of the Office of the General Counsel.

Winthrop K. Brown (C) 
DDO Appeals ’'fficcr (U)

Attachments:. 
Tab R -- References 
Tabs 12-48 -- As Stated

b
B

I

I





■ ; J? December 1976

: NEM3RA.NDUN FOR: Chief, IPS

SUBJECT- : Nancy Barnes and the Africa Research Group

REFERENCE : Request No. 75-4681

1 . This Directorate maintains a file on Nancy Barnes and a soft file 
on the Africa Research Group... The following paragraphs describe the 
Jt'cipsents held by this Directorate which refer tn her and her specific 
association with the Africa Research Group.

2 .; the documents listed below are from the FBI and are exempt per 
1900.3(g)(4) of the Federal Register.

a. "Comittee of Returned Volunteers. Maney Barnes?’, dated 
7 July 1959, from Washington, O.C., no file number.

b. "Nancy E. Ba mess, also b*own as Nan Barnes, Sam  - 
Coflwlttee of Returned Volunteers (CW)', dated 27 August 196-3, from 
Washington, D.C., no Pile number.

Bairr.es

C. "Ciwiittee of Returned Volunteers (CRV) Nancy Ertel Barnes", 
dated 11 September 1969, from Washington. D.C., no file number. •

r d. 'Nancy Ertel Barnes. Coosittee of Returned Volunteers". : 
dated 24 September 1969^ from New Haven, Connecticut, no file nudier.

e. 'Susan HellIgman Frank I Richard Cyril Frank. SM-Rl! » J 
da,ted 21 February 1973, from Rew York, N.Y., file number 100-339235-416.

f. "Ccnfttee of Returned Volunteers', dated 14 July 1975, 
from Chicago. Illinois, file number 10'3-45731.

3. There 1s one Department of State Tetter, which Is a request from 
the Passport Office for Information of a security nature pertinent to '.'.ancy 
Ertel-Bames, dated 1 February 1971. no file number. Although this letter 
is excluded under 1900.3(g)(4) of the Federal Register, a copy is attached • 
for referral to the State nepartrent.

F? IHPDH ’ J
Cl BY 012173

CONFIDENTIAL H



,liancy Barnes and the Africa Research Group

4. The following documents May not be passed to Ms. Barnes:

' >;> Qne Agency nSorandura dated 11 Auoust 1969 and one
Agency cable dated 24 June 1969 which contain information from a 

. foreign liaison source and are exempt per (b)(1), (b)(3)(a) and 
? < (b)(3)(b) of the FOIA and 5(b)(1) of E.G. 11652.

b. Two Agency dispatches dated 23 June 1969 and 10 July 1969 
which contain information from the same source as In paragraph 4a 
above. The same exemptions apply.

5. The following th^e items may be passed to Ms. Barnes; copies 
are attached for each. In all cases, the excised portions are exempt per 
(b)(1), (b)(3)(a), (b)(3)(b) and (b)(6) of the FOIA.

a. One Agency memorandum dated 1 Geccnber 1971.

b. One Agency dispatch dated 6 December 1971.

c. One Agency dispatch dated 30 November 1971.

6. Form 3533 is also attached.

Charles A. Briggs 
Chief, Services Staff

Attachment:
As Stated Above
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IRS 75-4681 August 7, 1975

Robert Yoilng
Freedom of Information Coordinator 
Central Intelligence Agency .
Washington, D.C. 20505 .

Dear Mr. Young,

; I understand that under the Freedom of Information Act that an organ­
ization can seek disclosure of any and all information and documents 
that the Central Intelligence Agency may have collected pertinent to 
its activities'.

As the president of the now inactive , but still exlstant , Africa 
Research Group(formerly of IO Box 213, Cambridge, Mass 02138), I would like 
to request any information and documents that concern the organization.

Also, as an individual I would like to request any information cocerning 
my activities. My full name is Nancy E. Barnes, and I was born Oct. 21, 195 
in hart ford Conn, though my name is Nancy I have have been known as ’Saia" 
since the age of 5. I would appreciate any relevant information that 
you could send along. . ■

I look forwaixi to your reply in re*<xrds to the Africa Research Group 
and well as in 1X3^4133 to mayself. ^

Sincerely, ,

Nancy Barnes\J ’ ;

o
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19 September 197/

M!'h’<l'iHUI FOR: Chairman, In format ion Review /<>mm^ (I')

AiTi NiION : Mr. H. ,G> Assistant for Informat ion (U)

SI BJICI : FOIA Appeal - Nancy Ranies (F^ (R)

RhFLKFNCES ; A. Irtitial Request slated 7 August 1975 (U) 
“ R. C1A’s Response da l ed -6 Ap.r ^ -

C. Appeal Letter dated 5 May1976 (U)

I. (U) Summary o/ Recdriinenilat i ohs :

a. Release additional i n foriaat i oh f rom t h roe document's 
initially released, in segregated Corm. \ Deleted port ions 
arc exempted under (b)(1), (b)(5) and (b)(6) of FOIA.

b. Sustain initial denial in toto of four documents 
under exempt ions (b)(1), (b)(5), (b)(6) and (b)(7)(C) 
of the FOIA as applicable.

c. Release in segregated form twenty-one documents 
discovered in ( he appeal process. Deleted port ions are 
exempted under (b)(1).(b)(5), (b)(6) and (h)(7)(C) o( 
the FOIA as applicable.

d. Deny in toto seven documents t'iat .were located in., 
the appeal review. These documents are being denied under 
exemptions (b)(1), (b)(3), (b)(6) and (b)(7)(C) of the FOIA.

OCOle. Pass in toto six overt documents located during 
the appeal review.

f. Refer to the FBI for their action an identification 
list of nine additional FBI reports that were located ‘ 
during the appeal review.

. g. Refer one document located during the appeal review., 
to the Department of the Army for their action.

C0«nr[-:o. y,^
Detached From
Attachments

SitR’-T
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2. (U) Background:

a. On 7 August 1975, Ms. Nancy Barnes wrote the 
CIA requesting "..iany information and documents that 

-concern...” ah organization called the African Research 
Group. Ms. Barnes explained that the African Research 
Group is "an inactive, but still existant" research 
croup of which she is the president. Ms. Barnes also 
stated: "...as an individual I would like to request any 
information concerning my activities."

b. The 6 April 1976vresponse to Ms. Barnes stated 
seven DDO documents were being released in sanitized 

.form. This memorandum also stated that FBI and State 
Department documents had been surfaced in bur search 
and that these were being referred to the originating 
agency for action. Ms. Barnes was also informed of her 
right to appeal.

c. On 5 May 1976, Ms. Barnes appealed.

d. At the initial review, the search was limited to 
information about Ms. Barnes, including any association 
with the" African Research Group. During the appeal review 
the search was broadened to include any information about 
the African Research Group, regardless of Ms. Barnes’s 
association with it. This later search located additional 
documents which arc included in this appeal package.

3. (U) Recommendat ions:

a. Tab A-l contains nine overt documents that I 
recommend be released to Ms. Barnes in toto.

b. Tab B contains the DDO documents that were 
considered in this appeal case. The Appeal Review Form 
attached to each of the documents reflects my recommendations 
concerning the release of the information in the document. 
All meaningful, non-exempt information applicable to this 
request has been identified and is recommended for release. 
A classification review has been conducted on each of 
the DDO documents reviewed in this appeal case. A DDO 
officer with national security classification authority 
has asserted that each document is properly classified and 
marked in accordance with E.O. 11652, as amended.
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c. Tab C contains the identification, of nine 
FBI documents that were surfaced during the appeal 
Search. I recommend this list be referred to the FBI 
for their action.

d. Tab D contains a document that originated with 
the Department of the Army. I recommend that it be 
returned to the Army for their action,

e. Tab E contains a copy of the document that wns 
referred to the Department of State for their action# an^ 
a list of the FBI documents that were referred to th® 
FBI for action on 10 March 1976. These documents wef® 
surfaced at the initial review search.

f. Tab F contains an FBI document that contained 
classified information furnished by the CIA. The 
FBI referred the document to the CIA for review. A full 
text copy and a copy as approved for release are attached.. 
The two CIA documents that were surfaced by the FBI and 
forwarded to the CIA for action arc included as docur^nts 
32 and 33,

4. (U) Mr. Strickland of OGC has not yet concurred jn
these recommendations.

Helen H. Stilson (U) 
DDO Appeals Officer (U)

Attachments: (U)
Tab A - References A through C
Tab A-l - Documents to be released in toto with appeal 

package
Tab B - DDO documents reviewed at anpeal level
Tab C - Documents for referral to FBI
Tab D - Document to be referred to Department of Army
Tab F. - documents referred with initial revibw
Tab F - FBI Referral



ap^et research group
8 Color Si, Qurlcslown, HA 02129

p . .
May 5th

Gene F. Wilson 
CIA Information Review Ccmnittee 
CIA' . - ■ ■ .
Washington, D.C. 20505

Dear Mr. Wilson, _

On August 7, 1975, I made a. request to the CIA under the
Freedom on Information Act* for information, and documents pertaining to 
the Africam Research Group and Nancy (Sam ) Barnes. Ry letter dated 
April 6, 1976, the agency agreed to release a newspaper clipping 
and three censored documents. TJ® remainder of the requested docunents 
were wltheld. , 1

I hereby appeal the agency's denial of my request for 
documents on the grounds that tho exemptions relied upon do not 
apply to the requested documents. .

- - In reviewing whetlier classified information pertaining the 
to the Africa Research Group is till properly classified and therefore 
exempted fran disclosure under subsection (b) (1) , you should bo . 
aware that the ARG formally disbanded tlu-ee years ago. .

In addtion, I have reason to believe that the agency's initial 
reply is incomplete. In particular , the documents released by the -agency c 
certain only one publication of the ARG. The documents already released 
indicate that the agency i®s at least aware of other ARG publications.
I hereby request a copy of any catalogue , list or index of these publications.

As to any documents or portion of documents which are wltheld 
after this appeal, I hereby request:

(a) specification as to whether the material pertains to Nancy (Sam) 
Barnes or to tlx? Africa Research Group

7 (b) as to material wlthled on the basis of exemption (b) (5),
• names of any otter agency which initiated or received copies of 

..... . inter-agency memoranda; and
(c) as to the material wltheld on the basis of exemption (b) (7) 
the authority for the law ehforcer.net activities of the 
Central Intelligence Agency and the function of the investigation.

Sincerely, c_

Nancy Barnes
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MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Information and Privacy Staff

SUBJECT: James C. Bruce

REFERENCE: Request No. 75*5742

: This Directorate has no file on James \C. ’Bruce.
Two Agency documents, however, were surfaced. These 
documents are deniod under (b)(1), as being properly 
classified Under F..0. 11652 and (b)(3) (sources and 
methods) FOIA. Release of the portion concerning 
.Subject would probably identify the source to him. 
Thus, :thbse documen must be denied in full.

'Charles A. Briggs 
Chief, Services Staff

E2 IMPDET
CL BY 012170

Pn^'n^Tirl
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I?- 75-5742

628 White Sanda Bay 
Rose11b > Ill, 60172 
September 1, 1975

.. . Freedom of Information Act 
Robert Young CIA Cordlnator 
CIA 
Washington Di C. 205Q5 

Doar Sirs; V\

1 kava reesantobollovetheCIA may have a record file oh

In’ 1961 I was a member of an Ant 1-Castro group in tho Florida 
Keys. And resided on So-aame gey ^ the Florida Keys fOr a

was a devote antl-cowunist at the t Imo and participated 
^° a r“id °r two (that never accomplished anything), I’m •

j89 lf ^^ 18 in print regarding my so called vH£-d ^ nnaer the Freedom of Information Act
I honrby respectfully request a copy of any possible files ;

\Rospectfnlly,

Data — Jamafl G, Bruce 
ss# ... 056-3 0-5479 
Birth - May 4, 1930

JB/cb

9



4 December 1975

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chai man. Information Review .Commit tee

ATTENTION: Mr. H. G. Bean, Assistant for Infbrmation/DDA

SUBJECT: FOIA Appeal - Jim Bruce (75-5742)

REFERENCES: A. Original Request, dated I Sep 75 _
B. Replyto Subject, dated 29 Oct 75
C. Appeal letter, dated 10 Nov 75 .

1. Sunraarv: It is recommended that the initial denial as stated 
in our rcpIy-Qt 29 Oct 75 be affirmed, based on Title 5, ‘
U.S.C. 552(b)(1), (b) (3) and (b) (6) as applied to the specific documents 
mentioned herein.

2. Background:

■ a. Mr. Bruce’s initial request was for a copy of any Agency file 
on him. ;

b. Hie original search revealed two documents referring to Mr. 
Bruce and Mr. Bruce was denied the document in to to.

c. Mr. Bruce’s appeal’ States that he is perplexed at why the 
documents were denied him and requests the documents so that he can 
correct any possible misinformation in the record. .

5. Ilie two documents are: .

a. Agency dispatch UFGA 2192, 23 Aug 61 from Miami Base based' 
op AMQEER/1 memo of conversation with-Mr. Bruce and others who 
wished to volunteer to "fight in CUBA.” This document is denied under 
(b)(1) properly classified, (b)(3) protection of sources and methods 
and (b)(6) protection of the privacy of others. A representative 
of IA Division does not wish to declassify this dispatch, and I concur.

■ b. Agency i»ec» rar. Jiri CSC I 3/767455 dated 4 Oct 61 is a memorandum
to the FBI containing the information in UFGA 2192 plus file traces.



Tliis document must be denied to protect the former deep cover asset? 
AMCHEER/1. This dec liner, t is denied under (h)(1) proper classification, 
(b)(3) protection of sources and methods and (b)(6) protection of the 
privacy of others. A representative of LA Division does not wish td 
declassify this memorandum, and [concur.

4. Recommendation: It is recommended that the initial denial as 
stated in pur reply of 29 Oct 75 be reaffinned, based on Title 5, __ _ 
U.S.C. 552(b) (J^ (b) (3) and (b) (6) as stated above.

5. Mr. Lavery of OGC has concurred in the above. ■

Treden/McCann' 
DPO Appeals Officer

Attachments:
A. References
B. Agency dispatch UFGA 2192, 23 Aug 61
C. Agency nemo CSS1 3/767,435




